
26 May 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 6th July 2015 at 6:00
pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre, Downpatrick.



Agenda

1 Apologies

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet from Council Meeting held on 1 June 2015

Council 01-06-15.pdf Page 1

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

4 Minutes of Council Meeting held on 1 June 2015

Council_Meeting_Minutes_01-06-2015.pdf Page 5

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

5 Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 8 June 2015

Enterprise_Regeneration_and_Tourism_Committee_Minutes_08-06-2015.pdf Page 22

6 Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 11 June 2015

6a SPR/57/2015 - Updated Report - Operating Protocol for the Operation of the Planning
Committee and Members' Briefing Panel

Strategy_Policy_and_Resources_Committee_Meeting_11-06-2015.pdf Page 49

planning protocol v3.pdf Page 67

members briefing panel v4.pdf Page 76

7 Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting
held on 15 June 2015

Active_and_Healthy_Communities_Minutes_15-06-2015.pdf Page 77



8 Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 17 June 2015

RTS Minutes 17 June 2015.pdf Page 83

Minutes for Noting

9 Minutes of Planning Committee Meeting held on 13 May 2015

Planning_Committee_Minutes_13-05-2015.pdf Page 127

10 Minutes of Audit Committee Meeting held on 25 June 2015

Audit_Committee_Minutes_25-06-2015.pdf Page 135

Presentations

11 TransportNI Spring 2015 Report

TNI Spring Report - Newry Mourne and Down - 6July2015.pdf Page 144

Correspondence and Conferences

12 Correspondence received from Minister Kennedy, DRD re: Non-
Executive Members of Warrenpoint Harbour Authority

Correspondence received re Non Executive Members of Warrenpoint Harbour
Authority.pdf

Page 213

13 Correspondence received from TransportNI re: Strangford
Ferry Infrastructure Improvement Works

Strangford Ferry Infrastructure Improvement Works.pdf Page 216

14 Correspondence received from TransportNI re: Proposed
Traffic Calming - Ballylough Road, Annsborough, Castlewellan

Ballylough Road.pdf Page 218



15 Correspondence received from Post Office re: Proposed move
to new premises & branch modernisation - Rostrevor Post
Office

rostrevor post office.pdf Page 225

16 Correspondence received from Post Office re: Bryansford Post
Office - Branch Temporary Closure

Bryansford Post Office.pdf Page 231

17 Conference on the future of health and social care delivery in
Northern Ireland

health-social-ni-agenda.pdf Page 235

18 Proposed Meeting to discuss proposed changes to the
operation of Ambulance Service

Date, Time and Venue of Meeting to be discussed at Council Meeting

Sealing Documents

19 Documents for Sealing

1. Lease in duplicate - Lease of Former Cinema, Newry Street, Kilkeel to PSNI for period
01/05/15-30/04/16 (agreed at Finance in March 2015 and approved at District Development
Meeting in March 2015)

2. Lease x 3 of Additional Portion of Foreshore, Newcastle

3. Lease by Reference of Foreshore in Down District

Consultation Documents

20 Consultation on General Certificate of Secondary Education
(GCSE) Grading

Although consultation closes on 6 July, the Assessment & Qualifications Team would be happy
to accept any views the Council may have.



gcse_grading_-_consultation_document.pdf Page 236

21 Extension to End Date - Youth Council Public Consultation

Response required by 9th July 2015

Draft Letter to issue to Consultees.pdf Page 242

22 Consultation on proposal to mandate wearing of helmets on
motor tricycles

Consultation on proposal to mandate wearing of helmets on motor tricycles.pdf Page 244

Annex A - Consultation questions on helmet wearing on motor tricycles(2).pdf Page 270

Reports from Officers

23 Chief Executive Appraisal 

"Item 23 is deemed to be restricted by virtue of paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to any individual. The public may,
by resolution, be excluded during this item of business."

Report to Council - Chief Ex. Appraisal - 6-7-15.pdf Page 273

24 Off-Street Parking:Enforcement of Debt 

Item - Debt Recovery Arrangements for Off Street Parking.pdf Page 275

Notice of Motion

25 Notice of Motion received from Councillor P Brown, seconded
by Councillor K McAteer

"That this Council believes that all couples in Newry, Mourne and Down, and across Northern
Ireland, regardless of sexual orientation, should have the right to a civil marriage; that the rights
of religious institutions to define, observe and practice marriage within their beliefs should be
given legal protection; that faith groups which wish to mary same sex couples should not be
prevented by the state from doing so; that all married couples of the same sex should have the
same legal entitlement to the protections, responsibilities, rights, obligations and benefits
afforded by the legal institution of marriage; and calls on the Minister of Finance and Personnel
to introduce legislation to extend civil marriage provisions to same sex couples."

26 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Reilly



"That this Council requests the Department of the Environment to implement an immediate
moratorium on wind turbine developments until a functional standard policy is developed and
adopted for all Council Districts in Northern Ireland."



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Robert Dowey robert.dowey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Sylvia McClurg sylvia.mcclurg@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org



Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Martin Patterson martin.patterson@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor caroline.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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